# =OP \$115.00 170103

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion from Corporation to Limited Liability Company

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alliance Energy Corp.		05/14/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alliance Energy LLC
Street Address:	800 South Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02254
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1701036	BUCK STOP
Registration Number:	2859444	FAST FREDDIE'S
Registration Number:	1606059	PETROL PLUS
Registration Number:	1608565	PETROL PLUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-2189

Email: cfsargent@sherin.com
Correspondent Name: C. Forbes Sargent III
Address Line 1: 101 Federal Street

Address Line 2: 30th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

C. Forbes Sargent III

TRADEMARK

900107976 REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0671

Signature:	/C. Forbes Sargent III/
Date:	06/03/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Conversion to LLC filing (00219996)#page1.tif source=Conversion to LLC filing (00219996)#page2.tif source=Conversion to LLC filing (00219996)#page3.tif source=Conversion to LLC filing (00219996)#page4 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0672

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

107. JANES 20 17:37	Articles of Enti	ity Conversion of a	Street Little & TM 11
	Domestic Busin	ess Corporation to a	
		Other Entity	
(Ge	neral Laws Chapter 156[	), Section 9.53; 950 CMR 11	3.29)
(1) Exact name of corporation p	rior to conversion; Alliance	Епегду Сотр.	
(2) Registered office address: 800	South Street, Waltham, MA	02454	
	(number, st	reet, city or town, state, zip code)	
(3) New name after conversion,	which shall satisfy the organi	c law of the surviving entity:	
Alliance Energy LLC			
(4) New type of entity: <u>limited I</u>	iability company		
(5) The plan of entity conversion manner required by G.L. Cl	n was duly approved by the sh hapter 156D and the articles	nareholders, and where required, b of organization.	oy each separate voting group in the
(6) Attach any additional sheets ing entity.	containing all information re	equired to be set forth in the publi	ic organic document of the sutviv-
(7) The conversion of the corpo tive date is specified in acco	ration shall be effective at the rdance with the organic law o	e time and on the date approved by	y the Division, unless a later effec-
Signed by:  (Please check appropriate bo Chairman of the boar President, Other officer,	d of directors,	nere of authorized individual) Ed	ward I. Faneuil, Secretary
☐ Court-appointed fidu	ciaiy,	<del>v-</del>	
-ath			2009

c156ds953950c11329 07/19/05

### CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

OF

### ALLIANCE ENERGY LLC

(Pursuant to the provisions of Section 12 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act)

F.E.I. Number: 04-3082096

To the State Secretary Commonwealth of Massachusetts

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "company") is:

Alliance Energy LLC

SECOND: The address of the office of the company in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, required to be maintained by the provisions of Section 5 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act, and where the records are to be kept as prescribed by the provisions of Section 9 of said Act, is:

800 South Street, Suite 200, Waltham, MA 02454

THIRD: The name and the address within the Commonwealth of Massachusetts of the resident agent for service of process for the company is:

Edward J. Faneuil, 800 South Street, Suite 200, Waltham, MA 02454

FOURTH: The company is not to have a specific date of dissolution.

FIFTH: The company does not have managers at the time of its formation.

SIXTH: The general character of the company's business is as follows:

To buy, acquire, sell, trade, retain, deal in or otherwise dispose of absolutely or contingently, petroleum and all of its products, and all materials used in such business:

In furtherance and not in limitation of these purposes and powers to enter into any kind of business combination or joint enterprise, to do any and all things, and exercise any and all powers necessary, convenient or advisable to accomplish one or more of the purposes of the corporation, or which shall at any time appear to be for the benefit of the corporation in connection therewith, and in general to carry on any business or other

L:\ALLIANCE LEGAL FOLDER\Belostock\Alliance Energy LLC - Certificate of Organization (MA).doc

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0674

activity which may lawfully be carried on by a corporation organized under the Business Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, whether or not related to those referred to above.

SEVENTH: The name of each person who is authorized to execute any documents to be filed with the Office of the State Secretary is:

Andrew Slifka Mark Cosenza Edward J. Faneuil

EIGHTH: The name of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver, and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property, whether to be recorded with a Registry of Deeds or with a District Office of the Land Court is:

Andrew Slifka Mark Cosenza Edward J. Faneuil

IN WITNESS WHEREOF AND UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, the person whose signature appears below does hereby affirm and execute this certificate of organization as an authorized person this 13<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2008.

Edward J. Faneuil, Authorized Person

L:\ALLIANCE LEGAL FOLDER\Belostock\Alliance Energy LLC - Certificate of Organization (MA).doc

REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0675

### COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston. Massachusetts 02108-1512

### Articles of Entity Conversion of a Domestic Business Corporation to a **Domestic Other Entity**

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 9.53; 950 CMR 113.29)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these articles of conversion, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been 

1053732

Effective date:_		
_	(march be miching Of Jane of Jan as buriaged)	

(must be within 90 days of date submitted)

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Contact Information:

### Filing fee: Minimum \$250

Name approval

С

М

Marla Belostock, Contract Paralegal

Alliance Energy LLC

800 South Street, Waltham, MA 02454

Telephone: 781-398-4133

Email: mbelostock@globalp.com

Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/03/2008 REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0676